	FORM COVER SHEET	
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Cookson Canada, Inc.	Name: Speedline Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 16 Forge Park Franklin, MA 02038	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: April 11, 2005		
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	on: B. Patent No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A" s attached? [] Yes [X] No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keith F. Noe, Esq. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"  s attached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keith F. Noe, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"  s attached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  \$40.00	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keith F. Noe, Esq. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street	B. Patent No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"  s attached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  { ] Enclosed	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keith F. Noe, Esq. Address: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP Riverfront Office Park One Main Street	B. Patent No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"  s attached? [] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  { ] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies or	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Signature

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

763018.1

original document.

Keith F. Noe

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0262

April 22, 2005

Date

## SCHEDULE A

# SPEEDLINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

LL&A Attorney			
Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
E2005-7056	5,203,489	04/20/1993	GAS SHROUDED WAVE SOLDERING

7560902,2

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0263

#### Attorney Docket No. S2009-9000

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Cookson Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T9, Canada (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent(s), patent application(s), and invention(s) identified or set forth in the attached Schedule A attached hereto;

Whereas, Speedline Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 16 Forge Park, Franklin, MA 02038 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent(s), patent application(s), and invention(s), and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted on the said patent application(s) or for the said invention(s);

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s), the said patent application(s), and the said invention(s), and all other inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention(s) and the said other inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said invention(s), application(s), and/or patent(s) to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the patent application(s) or for the said invention(s) and for the said other inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

COOKSON CANADA, INC.

Date

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

My Commission Expires

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0264

## SPEEDLINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

	Speedline ledinologicompany C.
	(ASSIGNEE)
	By: John C. Ufford Title: Vice President and Engineering
/ /	ride. Vice Fresident and Engineering
4/15/05	John C. Willand
Date //	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU COUNTY OF Nor Folk:	JSETTS -
On this the 15th day of Apr	1, 2005, before me,
Melissa T. Varteresia	, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Tohn C	ufford, proved to
me through satisfactory evidence of ide	
	• •
Personal Knowled	1
to be the person(s) whose name(s) was/	were signed on the preceding or attached document in my
presence, and who swore or affirmed to	me that the contents of the document are truthful and
accurate to the best of his/her/their know	wledge and belief.
SEAL	Wilson Vaturillar Signature of Notary Public
MELISSA J. VARTERESIAN	MCIGAL J. Variet Slave  Printed Name of Notary Public
Motory Public  Commonwealth of Messachusetts  My Commission Expires Mar 24, 2011	My Commission Expires: March 24, 2011



RECORDED: 04/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0265